PRINTED: 06/19/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	E CONSTRUCTION 11 - Main Building 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345186	B. WING		04/01/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FIVE OAKS MANOR			4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 413 WINECOFF SCHOOL ROAD CONCORD, NC 28027			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE		
K 000	as per The Code of F 483.70(a); using the a section of the LSC ar publications. In the e deficiencies noted we administration. Facilit Stories: one Construction Type III Fully Sprinkled - Yes At time of survey the Certified Beds: Medi Census - 160 The requirement at 4 NOT MET as evidence	LSC) survey was conducted rederal Register at 42CFR 2000 Existing Health Care and its referenced exit conference all ere discussed with any is using special locking. Care/Medicaid - 184 2 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is see by:	K 000				
K 029 SS=D	One hour fire rated or fire-rated doors) or an extinguishing system and/or 19.3.5.4 prote the approved automa option is used, the arother spaces by smo doors. Doors are sel field-applied protectiv 48 inches from the bopermitted. 19.3.2.1		K 029	Corrective action accomplished to correct the deficient practice.	5/15/15		
ABORATORY	 	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 04/15/2015

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345186	B. WING		04/01/2015			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FIVE OAKS MANOR				4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 413 WINECOFF SCHOOL ROAD CONCORD, NC 28027			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 029	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		K	029	A. Door to supply room in dining room I self closure installed by facility maintenance director on 4-2-15. 2. Identify other life safety issues having the potential to affect residents by the same deficient practice; A. Maintenance director and/ or Administrator will inspect all doors were times four weeks then monthly times three months to assure doors close properly according to Life Safety Code Standards. Inspection will be document on Door Inspection Audit tool. 3. Measures will be put into place or with systematic change facility will make to ensure that the deficient practice does recur. A. Maintenance director and/ or Administrator will inspect all doors were times four weeks then monthly times three months to assure doors close properly according to Life Safety Code Standards. B. Any identified non-compliance concerns will be reported to Administrator Concerns will be corrected in a timely manner. 4. Corrective action will be monitored a our monthly Quality Assurance Meeting Report of findings will be reported to out QA committee monthly times three months to review for continued intervention or amendment of plan.	g kly ted nat not kly		
K 052 SS=E			K	052	• •		5/15/15	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345186	B. WING		04/01/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FIVE OAKS MANOR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 413 WINECOFF SCHOOL ROAD CONCORD, NC 28027		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
K 052	installed, tested, and with NFPA 70 Nationa 72. The system has a and testing program of	equired for life safety is maintained in accordance al Electrical Code and NFPA in approved maintenance complying with applicable A 70 and 72. 9.6.1.4	K 052			
	42 CFR 483.70 (a) Based on observation approximately 8:30 A deficiencies were not 400 hall nursing static system when tested. NFPA 101, 9.6.1.4 NFPA 70 NFPA 72 This deficiency affect Failure to comply with	M onward, the following ed: duct detector located at on did not activate fire alarm ed entire facility n minimum standards as the risk of death or injury		1. Corrective action accomplished to correct the deficient practice; A. Duct detector located at 400 hall nursing will have repairs completed or before May 16, 2015 to assure fire ala system is activated when tested to asscompliance with Life Safety Code Standard. Repairs will be completed by qualified company (Simplex Grinnall) assure fire alarm system is installed, tested, and maintained in accordance NFPA 70 National Electrical Code and NFPA 72. 2. Identify other life safety issues having the potential to affect residents by the same deficient practice; A. Facility will inspect smoke duct detellocated at 400 hall nursing station were times four weeks then monthly to assist smoke duct detector is maintained in accordance with life safety code standard in spections will be completed by	ector ekly	

PRINTED: 06/19/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		1 ' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345186	B. WING _	B. WING		04/01/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FIVE OAKS MANOR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 413 WINECOFF SCHOOL ROAD CONCORD, NC 28027			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRINCE DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 052	Continued From page	3	K	maintenance director. Out come of inspections will be documented on duct detector (400 hall nursing stat audit tool. 3. Measures put into place or what systematic changes facility will ma ensure that the deficient practice of recur: A. Facility will inspect smoke duct located at 400 hall nursing station times four weeks then monthly to a smoke duct detector is maintained accordance with life safety code st Inspections will be completed by maintenance director. Out come of inspections will be documented on duct detector (400 hall nursing stat audit tool. B. Facility will have fire alarm syste inspected by qualified company (S Grinnel) upon completion of repair assure fire alarm system is installe tested, and maintained in accordant NFPA 70 national electrical code at NFPA 72. C. Any identified non-compliance concerns will be reported to Admin Concerns will be corrected in a time manner. 4. Corrective action will be monitor our monthly Quality Assurance and meetings. Report of findings will be reported to our Quality Assurance committee to review for continued intervention or amendment of plan	e to ees not eetector eekly esure n ndard. emoke on) en en en exto exto exto exto exto exto exto exto		
K 076	NFPA 101 LIFE SAFE	ETY CODE STANDARD	K	D76		5/15/15	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345186	B. WING		04/01/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FIVE OAKS MANOR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 413 WINECOFF SCHOOL ROAD CONCORD, NC 28027	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
K 076 SS=D	protected in accordar for Health Care Facility (a) Oxygen storage to 3,000 cu.ft. are encloseparation. (b) Locations for supply 3,000 cu.ft. are vented 4.3.1.1.2, 19.3.2.4	and administration areas are nce with NFPA 99, Standards ities. Docations of greater than sed by a one-hour Day systems of greater than and to the outside. NFPA 99	K 076	Corrective action accomplished correct the deficient practice; A. Oxygen cylinder tank in room 41		
	deficiencies were not was not properly secon NFPA 99 This deficiency affect compartments Failure to comply with	ed one of eleven smoke n minimum standards as the risk of death or injury		immediately removed to medical gastorage area and properly secured April 1, 2015. 2. Identify other life safety issues has the potential to affect residents by the same deficient practice; A. Safety Rounds will be completed times 60 days then weekly times for weeks then monthly to assure all or cylinder tanks are properly secured maintained according to Life Safety Standards. Safety rounds will include resident rooms and areas where ox cylinder tanks are stored. Safety rounds will be completed utilizing the follow associates; Maintenance Director, Administrator, Manager on Duty and	aving he d daily ur xygen and c Code de all xygen unds ving	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	345186 B. WING				04/	/01/2015			
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FIVE OAKS MANOR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 413 WINECOFF SCHOOL ROAD CONCORD, NC 28027				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 076) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL AG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		K	076	Safety Committee members. Inspection will be documented on Safety Rounds Quality Assurance Audit Tool. 3. Measures will be put into place or wis systematic changes facility will make to ensure that the deficient practice does recur. A. Safety Rounds will be completed dattimes 60 days then weekly times four weeks then monthly to assure all oxygocylinder tanks are properly secured an maintained according to Life Safety Costandards. Safety rounds will include a resident rooms and areas where oxygocylinder tanks are stored. Safety rounds will be completed utilizing the following associates; Maintenance Director, Administrator, Manager on Duty and Safety Committee members. Inspection will be documented on Safety Rounds Quality Assurance Audit Tool. B. All facility staff will be provided train on Life Safety Code Standard Medic gas storage and administration areas a protected in accordance with NFPA 99 standards for Healthcare facilities. Training will be completed on or before May 16, 2015 by Staff Development Coordinator (SDC). C. Any identified non-compliance concerns will be reported to Administration areas and Sameetings. Report of findings will be reported to our Quality Assurance	hat on not aily en dode all en ds dode all en ds dare dare drown e			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345186	B. WING _		0.	4/01/2015	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER S MANOR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 413 WINECOFF SCHOOL ROAD CONCORD, NC 28027			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 076			K 0	DEFICIENCY)	nonths to		